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FUNCTIONSIGNAL

ENETRST/LOR(2)

/FLASHRST
USB_RST/LOR(4)

LINK_LED/LOR(3)
LED0
LED1
LED2
LED3
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Title

Size D o c u m e n t  Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

D o w n stream RF

03 CM

RF_AGC

IF_AGC

T U N E R _UPST_IF

TUNER_SCL

TUNER_SDA

IF_OUT+

IF_OUT-

ADC_BIAS

Power Supply

02 CM

/POR

FLASH

08 CM

A[22..1]

/WR

/FLASHCS

/RD

/FLASH_RST

D[15..0]

/FLASH_WP

/HRSTOUT

SDRAM

07 CM

SADDR[13..0]

SDATA[15:0]

SLDQM

/SWE

/SCAS

/SRAS

/SCS

SCLK

SUDQM

ETHERNET

09 CM

D[15..0]

A[5..1]

/RD

/WR

ENETRST

/ENETCS

/ETH_INT

LINK_LED

USB

10 CM

USB_RST

/WR

A[5..1]

D[7..0]

/USB_INT

/RD

/USB_CS

U p stream LPF

04 CM

UPST_IF-

UPST_IF+

IFA+

IFA-

IFB+

IFB-

IFC+

IFC-

IFD+

IFD-

PGA

05 CM

PGA_DATA

PGA_CLK

/PGA_EN

/PGA_PD

TUNER_UPST_IFIFA+

IFA-

IFB+

IFB-

IFC+

IFC-

IFD+

IFD-

2151

06 CM

UPST_IF+

UPST_IF-

ADC_BIAS

DNST_IF-

DNST_IF+
RF_AGC

IF_AGC

GPDATA0

GPDATA2

GPDATA1

GPDATA3

GPDATA6

GPDATA7

GPDATA8

GPDATA9

TXD1

MDATA[15..0]

/MCAS

MCLK

/MWE

MDQML

MDQMH

/MRAS

/HIRQ0

/HOE

/HWEL

MADDR[13..0]

/HWEH

HD[15..0]

HA[22..0]

HBUSCLK

/HRSTOUT

/HRESET

/HCS0

/HCS1

/HCS2

/HCS3

/HTS

/HIRQ1

/HDTACK

LOR5

/PGA_PD

LOR7

LOR8

LOR9

LOR10

LOR11

LOR13

LOR14

LOR15

LOR12

GPDATA5

GPDATA4

TXD0

RXD0

GPDATA15

GPDATA10

RXD1

LOR16

GPDATA14
GPDATA12

TDI

TDO

TCK

/TMS

/TRST

T e st Headers

11 CM

HA[22..0]

HD[15..0]

LOR7

LOR8

LOR9

LOR10

LOR11

LOR12

LOR13

LOR14

LOR15

LOR16

/HDTACK

RXD0

RXD1

TXD0

TXD1

GPDATA3

GPDATA4

GPDATA5

GPDATA6

GPDATA7

GPDATA8

GPDATA9

GPDATA10

GPDATA12

GPDATA14

GPDATA15

GPDATA0

GPDATA1

GPDATA2

/HOE

/HWEL

/HWEH

/HCS0

/HCS1

/HCS2

/HCS3

HBUSCLK

/HTS

MADDR[13..0]

MDATA[15..0]

MDQML

MDQMH

/MWE

/MRAS

/MCAS

MCLK

/HIRQ0

/HIRQ1

LOR5

/PGA_PD

/TRST

/TMS

TCK

TDO

TDI

GPDATA4

GPDATA5

GPDATA7

GPDATA8

GPDATA9

GPDATA10

HA[22..1]

HA[5..1]

HA[5..1]

HD[7..0]

/MCAS

RF_AGC

/HOE

RF_AGC

MADDR[13..0]

IF_OUT+

MDQMH

/HWEL

/HWEL

/MRAS

/HOE

/HIRQ1

/HIRQ0

HA[22..0]

/HCS2

IF_OUT-

GPDATA3

ADC_BIAS

MDQML

HD[15..0]

/HCS0

/HCS1

GPDATA15

MCLK

/HWEL

IF_AGC

/HRSTOUT

IF_AGC

/HOE

ADC_BIAS

HD[15..0]

MDATA[15..0]

/MWE

LOR5

LOR7

LOR8

LOR9

LOR10

LOR11

LOR12

LOR13

LOR14

LOR15

/HDTACK

RXD0

TXD0

RXD1

TXD1

/HRESET

GPDATA1

GPDATA2

GPDATA3

GPDATA6

GPDATA7

GPDATA8

GPDATA9

GPDATA10

GPDATA4

GPDATA5

GPDATA0

/HIRQ0

/HIRQ1

GPDATA12

GPDATA14

GPDATA15

HBUSCLK

/HWEH

/HCS3

/HTS

HA[22..0]

HD[15..0]

MADDR[13..0]

MDATA[15..0]

/HOE

/HWEL

/HWEH

/HCS0

/HCS1

/HCS2

/HCS3

HBUSCLK

/HTS

MDQML

MDQMH

/MWE

/MRAS

/MCAS

MCLK

GPDATA6
LOR16

/PGA_PD

UPST_IF-

UPST_IF+

/PGA_PD

GPDATA2

GPDATA1

GPDATA0

T U N E R_UPST_IF

T U N E R _UPST_IF

IFA+

IFA-

IFB+

IFB-

IFC+

IFD+

IFD-

IFC-

GPDATA12
GPDATA14

TDI

TDO

TCK

/TMS

/TRST

+3.3V +3.3V +3.3V +3.3V +3.3V

R195

330 S1

LED1

LED ASSEMBLY
L-934RQ/4G1AT

2 4

1 3

6 8 10

5 7 9

C1 C2

A1 A2

C3 C4 C5

A3 A4 A5
R199

330 S1

R198

330 S1

R197

330 S1

R196

330 S1

Y4

12MHz

Y1

176MHz

Y3

20MHz


